
                   
        

     
  

  
  

   
  

 
  

  
  

 
  

   
  
  

  
   

  
  
  

     
  

   
     

  

   
   

    
  

   
   

   
  

    
   

   
   

   
   

    
   

   
   

    
    

  
    

  
    

Santa Rosa JC Quinn Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 6:22 PM 5/5/2018 Page 1 
2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 

Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity 
Name Age School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

A - Final 
1 Sorenson, Grace Cardinal Newman 26.73 26.02 20 
2 Fette, Riley Montgomery High School 27.32 27.09 17 
3 Morrison, Katie Santa Rosa 27.24 27.25 16 
4 Adams, Robin Ukiah 27.46 27.43 15 
5 Dexter, Lindsey Cardinal Newman 28.04 27.53 14 
6 Kirby, Ava Santa Rosa 27.53 27.59 13 
7 Seabrook, Elena Santa Rosa 28.67 28.11 12 
8 Burkhart, Cassie Ukiah 29.22 29.93 11 

B - Final 
9 Marigo, Amy Montgomery High School 29.51 28.95 9 

10 Tucker, Kaitlyn Maria Carrillo 29.58 29.06 7 
11 Sedgwick, Michelle Santa Rosa 30.80 30.11 6 
12 Webb, Tal Cardinal Newman 30.76 30.35 5 
13 Fingerlos, Maia Montgomery High School 32.36 31.53 4 
14 Beaulac, Esther Maria Carrillo 31.57 31.66 3 
15 Wang, Violet Casa Grande 32.59 32.77 2 
16 Almond, Amber Casa Grande 33.20 33.35 1 

Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity 
Name Age School Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Scobey, Taylor Maria Carrillo NT 26.03 

Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity 
Name Age School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Sorenson, Grace Cardinal Newman 25.93 26.73 q 
2 Morrison, Katie Santa Rosa 27.06 27.24 q 
3 Fette, Riley Montgomery High School 26.73 27.32 q 
4 Adams, Robin Ukiah 27.79 27.46 q 
5 Kirby, Ava Santa Rosa 27.10 27.53 q 
6 Dexter, Lindsey Cardinal Newman 27.93 28.04 q 
7 Seabrook, Elena Santa Rosa 27.60 28.67 q 
8 Burkhart, Cassie Ukiah 30.59 29.22 q 

Montgomery High School 9 Marigo, Amy 29.51 28.18 q 
Maria Carrillo 10 Tucker, Kaitlyn 29.58 30.76 q 
Cardinal Newman 11 Webb, Tal 30.76 29.91 q 
Santa Rosa 12 Sedgwick, Michelle 30.80 29.10 q 
Cardinal Newman 13 Salnes, Abigail 31.17 29.83 q 
Maria Carrillo 14 Beaulac, Esther 31.57 30.86 q 
Montgomery High School 15 Fingerlos, Maia 32.36 31.34 q 
Casa Grande 16 Wang, Violet 32.59 32.06 q 
Rancho Cotate 17 Coffman, Hannah 32.68 32.34 
Casa Grande 18 Almond, Amber 33.20 34.06 
Windsor High School 19 Lowry, Gianna 33.54 33.02 
Windsor High School 20 Healy, Katy 34.13 33.76 
Ukiah 21 Dougherty, Emily 34.20 35.69 
Windsor High School 22 Anderson, Hanna 34.61 33.04 
Ukiah 23 Castagna, Sidney 35.83 36.69 
Montgomery High School 24 Benton, Elise 38.10 33.08 



                   
        

        
  

   
   

   
   

   
     

  
  

  

  

  

   

  

  

  

  

  
   

 

   

   

  

 

  

  

     
  

   

   

    

   

Santa Rosa JC Quinn Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 6:22 PM 5/5/2018 Page 2 
2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity) 

Name Age School Seed Time Prelim Time 
--- Merrill, Lucy Santa Rosa 
--- Berghof, Gwen Santa Rosa 
--- Carreno, Adaly Rancho Cotate 
--- Kryzek, Peyton Santa Rosa 
--- Auslen, Kylie Cardinal Newman 

Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity 
Name Age School 

A - Final 
1 Sorenson, Grace Cardinal Newman 

27.45 56.22 
2 Howell, Moreya Santa Rosa 

27.16 56.55 
3 Morrison, Katie Santa Rosa 

28.43 59.48 
4 Fette, Riley Montgomery High School 

28.24 59.68 
5 Pilichowski, Olga Santa Rosa 

28.89 1:00.58 
6 Kirby, Ava Santa Rosa 

28.33 1:00.66 
7 Dexter, Lindsey Cardinal Newman 

29.39 1:00.86 
8 Stevenson, Delaney Casa Grande 

29.64 1:01.33 
B - Final 

9 Welling, Peyton Montgomery High School 
28.62 1:00.18 

10 Adams, Robin Ukiah 
29.69 1:00.20 

11 Khattar, Rose Montgomery High School 
31.17 1:04.01 

12 Vidamo, Savannah Montgomery High School 
29.71 1:04.05 

13 Parsons, Lacy Maria Carrillo 
32.00 1:07.01 

14 Burkhart, Cassie Ukiah 
31.51 1:07.59 

15 Ritz, Megan Casa Grande 
34.00 1:08.84 

16 Gathman, Gabby Maria Carrillo 
32.49 1:09.89 

Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity 
Name Age School 

Preliminaries 
1 Howell, Moreya Santa Rosa 

27.71 58.11 
2 Sorenson, Grace Cardinal Newman 

27.93 58.36 
3 Fette, Riley Montgomery High School 

28.84 59.99 
*4 Kirby, Ava Santa Rosa 

28.34 1:00.14 

31.73 X30.60 
31.23 X31.10 
30.77 X31.26 
31.82 X32.40 
40.11 X38.01 

Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

58.36 56.22 20 

58.11 56.55 17 

1:00.40 59.48 16 

59.99 59.68 15 

1:00.14 1:00.58 14 

1:00.14 1:00.66 13 

1:00.47 1:00.86 12 

1:01.22 1:01.33 11 

1:01.51 1:00.18 9 

1:01.73 1:00.20 7 

1:03.74 1:04.01 6 

1:02.08 1:04.05 5 

1:06.34 1:07.01 4 

1:06.39 1:07.59 3 

1:11.77 1:08.84 2 

1:10.06 1:09.89 1 

Seed Time Prelim Time 

59.35 58.11 q 

57.61 58.36 q 

59.48 59.99 q 

59.88 1:00.14 q 
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2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity) 

Name Age School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Santa Rosa *4 Pilichowski, Olga 1:00.14 1:01.02 q 

1:00.14 28.72 
Santa Rosa 6 Morrison, Katie 1:00.40 1:00.12 q 

1:00.40 28.51 
Cardinal Newman 7 Dexter, Lindsey 1:00.47 1:01.57 q 

1:00.47 28.83 
Casa Grande 8 Stevenson, Delaney 1:01.22 1:01.85 q 

1:01.22 29.61 
Montgomery High School 9 Welling, Peyton 1:01.51 1:01.69 q 

1:01.51 28.70 
Ukiah 10 Adams, Robin 1:01.73 1:02.29 q 

1:01.73 29.80 
Montgomery High School 11 Vidamo, Savannah 1:02.08 1:00.92 q 

1:02.08 29.30 
Montgomery High School 12 Khattar, Rose 1:03.74 1:04.29 q 

1:03.74 31.39 
Maria Carrillo 13 Parsons, Lacy 1:06.34 1:10.45 q 

1:06.34 32.49 
Ukiah 14 Burkhart, Cassie 1:06.39 1:08.69 q 

1:06.39 30.62 
Maria Carrillo 15 Gathman, Gabby 1:10.06 1:10.50 q 

1:10.06 31.92 
Casa Grande 16 Ritz, Megan 1:11.77 1:11.14 q 

1:11.77 34.09 
Ukiah 17 Cox, Eva 1:11.87 1:14.99 

1:11.87 34.08 
Casa Grande 18 Wang, Violet 1:14.11 1:13.60 

1:14.11 33.58 
Ukiah 19 Correa, Susy 1:14.53 1:20.00 

1:14.53 36.45 
Rancho Cotate 20 Mihalca, Alexa 1:15.02 1:15.06 

1:15.02 35.79 
Casa Grande 21 Marty, Ashley 1:17.30 1:15.24 

1:17.30 36.88 
Windsor High School 22 Miller, Delaney 1:17.81 1:18.89 

1:17.81 37.85 
Windsor High School 23 Norris, Sara 1:18.91 1:20.90 

1:18.91 37.06 
Windsor High School 24 Norton, Mackenzie 1:24.22 1:21.11 

1:24.22 40.45 
Cardinal Newman 25 Hendrickson, Jordyn 1:31.74 1:38.79 

1:31.74 43.15 
Rancho Cotate --- Carreno, Adaly X1:10.89 1:20.20 

1:10.89 34.20 
Santa Rosa --- Pomeroy, Frannie X1:12.38 1:12.79 

1:12.38 35.03 

Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity 
Age Name School Finals Time Prelim Time Points 

A - Final 
Santa Rosa 1 Jones, Megan 1:57.25 20 2:01.10 

1:57.25 1:27.50 56.77 27.00 
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2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 
A - Final ... (Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity) 

Name Age School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
2 Morris, Lauren Maria Carrillo 2:07.76 2:04.06 17 

28.30 59.11 1:31.28 2:04.06 
3 Welsh, Reilly Santa Rosa 2:08.79 2:04.94 16 

29.14 1:00.75 1:33.14 2:04.94 
4 Smits, Emma Cardinal Newman 2:12.36 2:10.80 15 

29.14 1:01.42 1:35.65 2:10.80 
5 Ference, Megan Santa Rosa 2:15.41 2:11.11 14 

29.94 1:02.82 1:37.39 2:11.11 
6 Dolan, Megan C 18 Ukiah 2:15.13 2:11.87 13 

30.43 1:03.60 1:38.15 2:11.87 
7 Stevenson, Delaney Casa Grande 2:13.58 2:15.66 12 

30.42 1:04.37 1:40.31 2:15.66 
8 Seabrook, Elena Santa Rosa 2:20.17 2:20.11 11 

31.24 1:05.92 1:42.94 2:20.11 
B - Final 

9 Fischer, Lilah Montgomery High School 2:29.06 2:25.76 9 
34.78 1:12.36 1:50.41 2:25.76 

10 Cavalin, Joseϐina Ukiah 2:27.92 2:26.18 7 
31.61 1:08.13 1:48.38 2:26.18 

11 Jolly, Solona Windsor High School 2:30.65 2:29.01 6 
34.35 1:11.95 1:51.26 2:29.01 

12 Smith, Ava Windsor High School 2:28.83 2:29.03 5 
33.54 1:10.13 1:49.76 2:29.03 

13 Craig, Madeleine Cardinal Newman 2:28.32 2:30.56 4 
34.23 1:12.90 1:52.70 2:30.56 

14 Bucher, Jenna Cardinal Newman 2:32.93 2:34.39 3 
35.07 1:14.40 1:54.90 2:34.39 

15 Garzini, Grace Cardinal Newman 2:38.77 2:34.62 2 
36.59 1:16.22 1:56.62 2:34.62 

16 Ritz, Megan Casa Grande 2:35.73 2:39.00 1 
35.60 1:15.33 1:57.57 2:39.00 

Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity 
Name Age School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Jones, Megan Santa Rosa 2:02.41 2:01.10 q 

27.58 58.40 1:30.04 2:01.10 
2 Morris, Lauren Maria Carrillo 2:07.45 2:07.76 q 

28.86 1:01.00 1:34.33 2:07.76 
3 Welsh, Reilly Santa Rosa 2:08.70 2:08.79 q 

29.34 1:02.28 1:35.79 2:08.79 
4 Smits, Emma Cardinal Newman 2:14.74 2:12.36 q 

29.97 1:03.30 1:37.71 2:12.36 
5 Stevenson, Delaney Casa Grande 2:14.77 2:13.58 q 

30.35 1:04.01 1:39.54 2:13.58 
6 Dolan, Megan C 18 Ukiah 2:13.91 2:15.13 q 

30.91 1:05.01 1:40.58 2:15.13 
7 Ference, Megan Santa Rosa 2:14.43 2:15.41 q 

30.10 1:03.80 1:39.42 2:15.41 
8 Seabrook, Elena Santa Rosa 2:16.83 2:20.17 q 

30.91 1:06.24 1:43.27 2:20.17 

9 Cavalin, Joseϐina Ukiah 2:34.46 2:27.92 q 
31.83 1:08.32 1:48.35 2:27.92 



                   
        

        
  

   

    

    

    

   

   

   

  

    

    

   

    

   

   

     
  

  
  

   

  

   

  

  

  

Santa Rosa JC Quinn Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 6:22 PM 5/5/2018 Page 5 
2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity) 

Age Name School Prelim Time Seed Time 
Cardinal Newman 10 Craig, Madeleine 2:28.32 2:29.92 q 

2:28.32 1:49.90 1:11.29 34.08 
Windsor High School 11 Smith, Ava 2:28.83 2:33.06 q 

2:28.83 1:50.56 1:11.43 33.89 
Montgomery High School 12 Fischer, Lilah 2:29.06 2:28.24 q 

2:29.06 1:50.85 1:12.04 34.41 
Windsor High School 13 Jolly, Solona 2:30.65 2:32.62 q 

2:30.65 1:51.85 1:12.64 33.80 
Cardinal Newman 14 Bucher, Jenna 2:32.93 2:38.52 q 

2:32.93 1:52.90 1:12.26 33.79 
Casa Grande 15 Ritz, Megan 2:35.73 2:39.44 q 

2:35.73 1:53.73 1:12.50 34.24 
Cardinal Newman 16 Garzini, Grace 2:38.77 2:42.19 q 

2:38.77 1:58.13 1:17.22 37.18 
Ukiah 17 Correa, Susy 2:48.67 2:49.99 

2:48.67 2:03.62 1:18.26 35.86 
Montgomery High School 18 Saucedo, Itzel 2:49.25 2:47.49 

2:49.25 2:05.24 1:20.07 37.19 
Montgomery High School 19 Short, Lexi 2:58.35 2:45.26 

2:58.35 2:10.57 1:23.10 39.16 
Rancho Cotate 20 Bevan, Mady 2:59.97 3:09.03 

2:59.97 2:15.17 1:28.46 42.55 
Montgomery High School 21 Reiter, Eva 3:17.52 3:11.85 

3:17.52 1:28.06 38.78 
Rancho Cotate --- Adams, Melissa X2:24.01 2:18.12 

2:24.01 1:46.45 1:07.83 32.07 
Rancho Cotate --- Eagar, Claire X2:41.15 2:55.84 

2:41.15 1:59.97 1:17.31 35.87 

Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity 
Age Name School Finals Time Prelim Time Points 

A - Final 
Santa Rosa 1 Jones, Megan 5:12.47 20 5:21.09 

3:38.00 4:10.30 3:05.16 2:32.94 2:00.73 1:28.86 57.75 27.35 
4:42.18 5:12.47 

Montgomery High School 2 Marion, Lea 5:24.14 17 5:34.81 
3:45.64 4:18.89 3:12.30 2:39.48 2:06.83 1:33.62 1:00.79 29.25 

4:51.96 5:24.14 
Santa Rosa 3 Ference, Megan 5:52.55 16 6:00.70 

4:05.36 4:42.36 3:28.51 2:52.34 2:15.81 1:39.81 1:04.74 30.71 
5:17.28 5:52.55 

Ukiah 18 4 Dolan, Megan C 5:52.98 15 5:57.06 
4:04.15 4:41.35 3:27.34 2:51.19 2:14.68 1:38.91 1:04.19 30.75 

5:18.53 5:52.98 
Maria Carrillo 5 Risch, Makayla 6:11.69 14 5:59.13 

4:18.16 4:57.20 3:39.65 3:01.44 2:23.70 1:45.32 1:07.56 31.47 
5:35.70 6:11.69 

Rancho Cotate 6 Park, Abigail 6:19.42 13 6:30.55 
4:23.73 5:03.06 3:43.67 3:04.92 2:25.71 1:47.19 1:09.06 32.45 

5:42.78 6:19.42 
Cardinal Newman 7 Beach, Jordyn 6:21.82 12 6:22.88 

4:26.71 5:06.16 3:47.29 3:07.76 2:28.09 1:49.14 1:10.04 32.85 
5:44.62 6:21.82 
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2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 
A - Final ... (Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity) 

Name Age School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
8 Howell, Sedona Santa Rosa 6:23.66 6:23.25 11 

34.10 1:11.16 1:49.53 2:28.14 3:07.48 3:47.20 4:27.08 5:06.55 
5:45.76 6:23.25 

B - Final 
9 Mensch, Betsy Santa Rosa 6:35.14 6:30.71 9 

35.59 1:13.82 1:54.24 2:33.86 3:13.33 3:53.02 4:32.78 5:12.93 
5:53.00 6:30.71 

10 Jolly, Solona Windsor High School 6:45.29 6:35.15 7 
35.85 1:14.61 1:54.63 2:34.79 3:15.34 3:55.98 4:37.42 5:18.08 

5:57.49 6:35.15 
11 Smith, Ava Windsor High School 6:46.13 6:43.98 6 

35.48 1:15.69 1:56.18 2:37.49 3:19.11 4:00.04 4:41.87 5:23.61 
6:05.29 6:43.98 

12 Tucker, Kaitlyn Maria Carrillo 6:47.23 6:50.76 5 
33.03 1:09.85 1:49.12 2:30.36 3:13.00 3:56.35 4:40.49 5:26.46 

6:10.73 6:50.76 
13 Garzini, Grace Cardinal Newman 7:03.91 6:59.32 4 

38.10 2:01.94 2:45.38 3:28.46 4:12.25 4:55.25 5:37.50 
6:19.88 6:59.32 

14 Barajas, Ariadna Ukiah 7:08.32 7:00.20 3 
38.57 1:20.42 2:02.86 2:45.59 3:28.84 4:11.98 4:55.12 5:38.76 

6:21.10 7:00.20 
15 Wishard, Monica Maria Carrillo 7:05.52 7:09.48 2 

35.72 1:16.63 1:59.76 2:44.02 3:28.59 4:13.11 4:58.66 5:43.75 
6:27.78 7:09.48 

16 Goldstone, Natalie Montgomery High School 7:13.00 7:18.42 1 
37.60 1:20.43 2:04.96 2:49.60 3:35.88 4:21.90 5:06.72 5:52.92 

6:38.58 7:18.42 

Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity 
Name Age School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Jones, Megan Santa Rosa 5:22.11 5:21.09 q 

3.71 28.03 58.87 1:31.24 2:04.24 2:37.11 3:10.33 3:43.45 
4:16.70 5:21.09 

2 Marion, Lea Montgomery High School 5:26.53 5:34.81 q 
28.39 59.99 1:33.23 2:07.27 2:41.34 3:15.96 3:50.77 4:26.10 

5:01.09 5:34.81 
3 Dolan, Megan C 18 Ukiah 6:10.78 5:57.06 q 

31.58 1:06.66 1:42.78 2:18.99 2:54.62 3:31.31 4:08.51 4:45.17 
5:21.62 5:57.06 

4 Risch, Makayla Maria Carrillo 5:58.08 5:59.13 q 
30.91 1:05.62 1:41.88 2:18.71 2:56.48 3:32.42 4:09.81 4:48.21 

5:25.73 5:59.13 
5 Ference, Megan Santa Rosa 6:03.28 6:00.70 q 

3.59 30.72 1:05.66 1:42.16 2:18.27 2:55.08 3:32.26 4:10.31 
4:47.53 6:00.70 

6 Beach, Jordyn Cardinal Newman 6:25.51 6:22.88 q 
33.25 1:10.64 1:49.45 2:28.64 3:08.37 3:48.00 4:27.65 5:07.31 

5:45.80 6:22.88 
7 Howell, Sedona Santa Rosa 6:22.36 6:23.66 q 

33.64 1:11.58 1:49.84 2:28.39 3:07.43 3:46.58 4:26.34 5:06.18 
5:45.98 6:23.66 
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2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity) 

Age Name School Prelim Time Seed Time 
Rancho Cotate 8 Park, Abigail 6:30.55 6:35.35 q 

4:31.34 5:12.53 3:50.69 3:10.42 2:30.98 1:51.23 1:11.68 33.82 
5:53.66 6:30.55 

Santa Rosa 9 Mensch, Betsy 6:35.14 6:30.48 q 
4:35.12 5:16.04 3:54.10 3:13.90 2:32.50 1:51.58 1:12.12 34.02 

5:56.84 6:35.14 
Windsor High School 10 Jolly, Solona 6:45.29 6:36.03 q 

4:00.74 4:42.21 3:19.29 2:38.02 1:57.03 1:15.31 35.34 5.80 
5:24.71 6:45.29 

Windsor High School 11 Smith, Ava 6:46.13 6:59.37 q 
3:59.76 4:41.99 3:17.46 2:35.70 1:54.66 1:14.06 35.13 4.23 

5:24.38 6:46.13 
Maria Carrillo 12 Tucker, Kaitlyn 6:47.23 7:03.72 q 

4:38.48 5:22.47 3:54.01 3:10.27 2:29.14 1:49.73 1:10.36 33.20 
6:07.26 6:47.23 

Cardinal Newman 13 Garzini, Grace 7:03.91 7:02.65 q 
7:03.91 7:03.93 6:22.32 5:38.92 2:00.52 1:17.75 36.81 

Maria Carrillo 14 Wishard, Monica 7:05.52 7:23.50 q 
5:39.82 6:23.68 4:54.90 3:26.31 2:42.05 1:58.24 1:15.72 35.10 

7:05.60 7:05.52 
Ukiah 15 Barajas, Ariadna 7:08.32 7:08.19 q 

4:56.77 5:41.46 4:12.04 3:27.87 2:43.85 2:00.30 1:17.64 36.87 
6:26.19 7:08.32 

Rancho Cotate 16 Coffman, Hannah 7:12.96 7:15.27 q 
4:16.64 5:01.28 3:32.23 2:47.69 2:03.63 1:19.90 37.72 7.51 

5:46.40 7:12.96 
Montgomery High School 17 Goldstone, Natalie 7:13.00 7:29.17 

4:20.10 5:03.89 3:34.76 2:49.81 2:05.71 1:23.31 38.18 3.72 
5:50.06 7:13.00 

Montgomery High School 18 Frowick, Skye 7:14.78 7:23.35 
4:19.00 5:03.58 3:34.28 2:49.49 2:04.91 1:21.37 38.04 4.12 

5:48.30 7:14.78 
Ukiah 19 Kurland, Miya L 7:29.96 7:56.89 

6:44.12 7:30.05 5:56.00 5:08.07 2:46.96 2:01.81 1:17.91 37.38 
7:29.96 

Montgomery High School 20 Hall, Katie 7:42.93 7:45.00 
4:32.48 5:21.43 3:42.87 2:54.17 2:06.33 1:20.82 38.45 6.66 

6:10.72 7:42.93 
Rancho Cotate 21 Bevan, Mady 7:59.57 8:21.95 

5:38.65 6:26.50 4:50.12 4:01.71 3:13.12 2:23.23 1:33.18 44.47 
7:14.13 7:59.57 

Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity 
Age Name School Finals Time Prelim Time Points 

A - Final 
Montgomery High School 1 Kwan, Julie 58.08 20 1:00.38 

58.08 28.19 
Maria Carrillo 2 Perkins, Avery 1:02.86 17 1:02.53 

1:02.86 30.89 
Santa Rosa 3 Howell, Moreya 1:04.17 16 1:05.13 

1:04.17 31.21 
Cardinal Newman 4 Monks, Megan 1:05.33 15 1:07.68 

1:05.33 31.97 



                   
        

          
  

   

  

   

   

  
   

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

     
  

    

   

   

   

    

    

   

    

   

   

    
   

  

Santa Rosa JC Quinn Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 6:22 PM 5/5/2018 Page 8 
2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 
A - Final ... (Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity) 

Name Age School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
5 Marigo, Amy Montgomery High School 1:10.98 1:09.14 14 

33.99 1:09.14 
6 Clarkson, Lila Santa Rosa 1:11.51 1:10.41 13 

34.40 1:10.41 
7 Harris, Sophie Montgomery High School 1:13.41 1:11.03 12 

34.88 1:11.03 
8 Robinson, Amelia D 18 Ukiah 1:09.10 1:12.50 11 

34.78 1:12.50 
B - Final 

9 Khattar, Rose Montgomery High School 1:16.49 1:12.99 9 
10 Berghof, Gwen Santa Rosa 1:15.73 1:14.53 7 

35.46 1:14.53 
11 Thyagarajan, Shreya Santa Rosa 1:16.60 1:16.05 6 

37.97 1:16.05 
12 Cavalin, Joseϐina Ukiah 1:17.50 1:17.60 5 

37.47 1:17.60 
13 Park, Abigail Rancho Cotate 1:16.26 1:17.92 4 

37.81 1:17.92 
14 Craig, Madeleine Cardinal Newman 1:17.75 1:19.66 3 

39.85 1:19.66 
15 Marty, Ashley Casa Grande 1:20.31 1:21.92 2 

39.99 1:21.92 
16 Gathman, Gabby Maria Carrillo 1:18.77 1:22.13 1 

38.40 1:22.13 

Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity 
Name Age School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Kwan, Julie Montgomery High School 59.66 1:00.38 q 

29.20 1:00.38 
2 Perkins, Avery Maria Carrillo 1:02.95 1:02.53 q 

30.53 1:02.53 
3 Howell, Moreya Santa Rosa 1:05.75 1:05.13 q 

31.72 1:05.13 
4 Monks, Megan Cardinal Newman 1:06.48 1:07.68 q 

33.15 1:07.68 
5 Robinson, Amelia D 18 Ukiah 1:11.52 1:09.10 q 

32.71 1:09.10 
6 Marigo, Amy Montgomery High School 1:10.07 1:10.98 q 

34.97 1:10.98 
7 Clarkson, Lila Santa Rosa 1:14.02 1:11.51 q 

34.65 1:11.51 
8 Harris, Sophie Montgomery High School 1:10.76 1:13.41 q 

36.13 1:13.41 

9 Berghof, Gwen Santa Rosa 1:19.58 1:15.73 q 
35.85 1:15.73 

10 Park, Abigail Rancho Cotate 1:22.92 1:16.26 q 
37.77 1:16.26 

11 Khattar, Rose Montgomery High School 1:19.00 1:16.49 q 
12 Thyagarajan, Shreya Santa Rosa 1:17.91 1:16.60 q 

37.62 1:16.60 
13 Cavalin, Joseϐina Ukiah 1:16.99 1:17.50 q 

37.32 1:17.50 
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2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity) 

Name Age School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Cardinal Newman 14 Craig, Madeleine 1:17.75 1:19.32 q 
Maria Carrillo 15 Gathman, Gabby 1:18.77 1:21.33 q 

1:18.77 36.74 
Casa Grande 16 Marty, Ashley 1:20.31 1:24.06 q 

1:20.31 39.12 
Ukiah 17 Keplinger, Rhyen 1:20.99 1:20.89 

1:20.99 38.08 
Maria Carrillo 18 Beaulac, Esther 1:23.86 1:24.26 

1:23.86 39.90 
Windsor High School 19 Hollis, Haley 1:31.28 1:24.55 

1:31.28 43.25 
Cardinal Newman 20 Hendrickson, Jordyn 1:57.33 2:01.24 

1:57.33 58.49 
Rancho Cotate --- Adams, Melissa X1:17.00 1:17.12 

1:17.00 38.99 
Santa Rosa --- Kryzek, Peyton X1:21.38 1:21.40 

1:21.38 38.51 
Santa Rosa --- Merrill, Lucy X1:23.07 1:28.58 

Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity 
Age Name School Finals Time Prelim Time Points 

A - Final 
Santa Rosa 1 Pride, Rachel 1:06.02 20 1:09.08 

1:06.02 31.24 
Montgomery High School 2 Marion, Lea 1:07.73 17 1:07.53 

1:07.73 31.87 
Santa Rosa 3 Bhana, Kiri 1:11.31 16 1:12.21 

1:11.31 33.32 
Maria Carrillo 4 Morris, Lauren 1:12.76 15 1:13.91 

1:12.76 33.96 
Santa Rosa 5 Pilichowski, Olga 1:15.44 14 1:15.33 

1:15.44 35.04 
Montgomery High School 6 Welling, Peyton 1:17.33 13 1:18.17 

1:17.33 36.59 
Ukiah 7 Xerogeanes, Lia A 1:19.92 12 1:17.14 

1:19.92 37.11 
Cardinal Newman 8 Beach, Jordyn 1:22.47 11 1:21.56 

1:22.47 38.44 
B - Final 

Maria Carrillo 9 Chang, Megan 1:23.24 91:23.33 
1:23.24 40.41 

Ukiah 10 Dolan, Emma 1:25.96 71:28.53 
1:25.96 40.67 

Cardinal Newman 11 Webb, Tal 1:27.76 61:29.22 
1:27.76 42.10 

Montgomery High School 12 Fischer, Lilah 1:30.15 51:30.18 
1:30.15 43.43 

Santa Rosa 13 Sedgwick, Michelle 1:30.93 41:29.89 
1:30.93 42.94 

Montgomery High School 14 Chrisman, Kaitlyn 1:32.36 31:33.91 
1:32.36 42.51 

Cardinal Newman 15 Bucher, Mikayla 1:32.52 21:31.76 
1:32.52 43.55 
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2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 
B - Final ... (Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity) 

Name Age School Prelim Time Finals Time 
16 Lazaravich, Lauren A Ukiah 1:32.92 1:34.70 

44.19 1:34.70 

Points 
1 

Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity 
Name Age 

Preliminaries 
1 Marion, Lea 

31.39 1:07.53 
2 Pride, Rachel 

32.74 1:09.08 
3 Bhana, Kiri 

34.01 1:12.21 
4 Morris, Lauren 

34.70 1:13.91 
5 Pilichowski, Olga 

35.28 1:15.33 
6 Xerogeanes, Lia A 

36.29 1:17.14 
7 Welling, Peyton 

37.13 1:18.17 
8 Beach, Jordyn 

37.61 1:21.56 

School 

Montgomery High School 

Santa Rosa 

Santa Rosa 

Maria Carrillo 

Santa Rosa 

Ukiah 

Montgomery High School 

Cardinal Newman 

Seed Time 

1:09.11 

1:07.55 

1:12.03 

1:12.41 

1:15.63 

1:16.89 

1:18.98 

1:20.64 

Prelim Time 

1:07.53 

1:09.08 

1:12.21 

1:13.91 

1:15.33 

1:17.14 

1:18.17 

1:21.56 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

9 Chang, Megan 
38.94 1:23.33 

10 Dolan, Emma 
41.97 1:28.53 

11 Webb, Tal 
42.43 1:29.22 

12 Sedgwick, Michelle 
42.63 1:29.89 

13 Fischer, Lilah 
42.10 1:30.18 

14 Bucher, Mikayla 
43.07 1:31.76 

15 Lazaravich, Lauren A 
43.93 1:32.92 

16 Chrisman, Kaitlyn 
42.49 1:33.91 

Maria Carrillo 

Ukiah 

Cardinal Newman 

Santa Rosa 

Montgomery High School 

Cardinal Newman 

Ukiah 

Montgomery High School 

1:23.28 

1:27.18 

1:28.02 

1:27.35 

1:30.48 

1:33.31 

1:33.32 

1:32.41 

1:23.33 

1:28.53 

1:29.22 

1:29.89 

1:30.18 

1:31.76 

1:32.92 

1:33.91 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

17 Miller, Morgan 
43.81 1:34.97 

18 Saunders, Anela 
46.25 1:36.59 

Windsor High School 

Maria Carrillo 

1:36.00 

1:24.00 

1:34.97 

1:36.59 

19 Almond, Amber 
44.21 1:37.45 

20 Salnes, Abigail 
45.87 1:38.76 

21 Mortier, Ava 
46.95 1:38.94 

22 Norris, Sara 
50.22 1:48.26 

--- Whetstone, Cayla 
34.01 1:12.96 

Casa Grande 

Cardinal Newman 

Ukiah 

Windsor High School 

Rancho Cotate 

1:34.12 

1:41.41 

1:37.53 

1:48.03 

1:12.05 

1:37.45 

1:38.76 

1:38.94 

1:48.26 

X1:12.96 



                   
        

        
  

   

   

   

   

   

   

     
  

  
   

  

  

 

  

  

   

  

  
  

  

  

  

  

   

    

 

Santa Rosa JC Quinn Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 6:22 PM 5/5/2018 Page 11 
2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity) 

Name Age School Seed Time Prelim Time 
--- Davenport, Kaitlyn Santa Rosa 1:28.52 X1:28.68 

40.31 1:28.68 
--- Eagar, Claire Rancho Cotate 1:35.30 X1:30.25 

41.60 1:30.25 
--- Espinoza, Angelina Santa Rosa 1:32.98 X1:33.81 

44.63 1:33.81 
--- Pomeroy, Frannie Santa Rosa 1:37.10 X1:41.89 

48.54 1:41.89 
--- Auslen, Kylie Cardinal Newman 1:43.12 XDQ 

52.59 DQ 
--- Mitchell, Abigail Rancho Cotate 1:47.90 XDQ 

52.86 DQ 

Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly Varsity 
Name Age School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

A - Final 
1 Oliver, Tessa Montgomery High School 59.83 59.52 20 

28.38 59.52 
2 Perkins, Avery Maria Carrillo 1:02.05 1:01.22 17 

28.56 1:01.22 
3 Scobey, Taylor Maria Carrillo 1:03.31 1:02.48 16 

29.16 1:02.48 
4 Flammang, Emma Ukiah 1:04.25 1:02.58 15 

29.18 1:02.58 
5 Welsh, Reilly Santa Rosa 1:05.83 1:03.02 14 

29.75 1:03.02 
6 Obbagy, Sophia Casa Grande 1:08.74 1:06.46 13 

30.74 1:06.46 
7 Vidamo, Savannah Montgomery High School 1:07.95 1:07.16 12 

29.87 1:07.16 
8 Clarkson, Lila Santa Rosa 1:08.38 1:07.76 11 

31.58 1:07.76 
B - Final 

9 Smits, Emma Cardinal Newman 1:08.95 1:08.48 9 
32.41 1:08.48 

10 Risch, Makayla Maria Carrillo 1:15.85 1:15.29 7 
34.05 1:15.29 

11 Mensch, Betsy Santa Rosa 1:16.48 1:15.91 6 
36.21 1:15.91 

12 House, Sophia Santa Rosa 1:20.58 1:18.14 5 
36.57 1:18.14 

13 Bucher, Jenna Cardinal Newman 1:18.33 1:20.61 4 
37.51 1:20.61 

14 West, Riley Windsor High School 1:21.86 1:22.14 3 
38.49 1:22.14 

15 Van Artsdalen, Tori Montgomery High School 1:26.63 1:24.98 2 
39.00 1:24.98 

16 Schwarm, Dakota Ukiah 1:28.56 1:28.66 1 
40.12 1:28.66 
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2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 

Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly Varsity 
Age Name School Prelim Time Seed Time 

Preliminaries 
Montgomery High School 1 Oliver, Tessa 59.83 1:01.43 q 

59.83 28.40 
Maria Carrillo 2 Perkins, Avery 1:02.05 1:02.36 q 

1:02.05 29.19 
Maria Carrillo 3 Scobey, Taylor 1:03.31 1:03.39 q 

1:03.31 29.93 
Ukiah 4 Flammang, Emma 1:04.25 1:02.79 q 

1:04.25 30.18 
Santa Rosa 5 Welsh, Reilly 1:05.83 1:06.43 q 

1:05.83 30.98 
Montgomery High School 6 Vidamo, Savannah 1:07.95 1:09.32 q 

1:07.95 30.65 
Santa Rosa 7 Clarkson, Lila 1:08.38 1:11.48 q 

1:08.38 31.68 
Casa Grande 8 Obbagy, Sophia 1:08.74 1:06.21 q 

1:08.74 32.12 
Cardinal Newman 9 Smits, Emma 1:08.95 1:10.67 q 

1:08.95 32.43 
Maria Carrillo 10 Risch, Makayla 1:15.85 1:06.71 q 

1:15.85 34.66 
Santa Rosa 11 Mensch, Betsy 1:16.48 1:16.02 q 

1:16.48 35.29 
Cardinal Newman 12 Bucher, Jenna 1:18.33 1:20.91 q 

1:18.33 35.92 
Santa Rosa 13 House, Sophia 1:20.58 1:16.50 q 

1:20.58 36.54 
Windsor High School 14 West, Riley 1:21.86 1:23.98 q 

1:21.86 37.98 
Montgomery High School 15 Van Artsdalen, Tori 1:26.63 1:22.69 q 

1:26.63 38.25 
Ukiah 16 Schwarm, Dakota 1:28.56 1:25.06 q 

1:28.56 39.53 
Ukiah 17 Barajas, Ariadna 1:31.60 1:35.40 

1:31.60 42.86 
Montgomery High School 18 Lee, Kyndall 1:35.08 1:33.00 

1:35.08 42.90 
Windsor High School 19 Hollis, Haley 1:42.15 1:27.00 

1:42.15 43.90 
Rancho Cotate --- Whetstone, Cayla X1:10.50 1:11.49 

1:10.50 32.27 

Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity 
Age Name School Finals Time Prelim Time Points 

A - Final 
Montgomery High School 1 Kwan, Julie 2:06.39 20 2:11.38 

2:06.39 1:36.35 58.13 27.45 
Maria Carrillo 2 Scobey, Taylor 2:10.56 17 2:15.30 

2:10.56 1:39.63 1:02.63 29.26 
Montgomery High School 3 Oliver, Tessa 2:10.80 16 2:12.66 

2:10.80 1:40.55 1:02.15 28.63 
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2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 
A - Final ... (Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity) 

Name Age School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
4 Pride, Rachel Santa Rosa 2:19.10 2:13.86 15 

29.82 1:04.57 1:41.17 2:13.86 
5 Bhana, Kiri Santa Rosa 2:23.72 2:23.25 14 

31.90 1:08.60 1:47.94 2:23.25 
6 Monks, Megan Cardinal Newman 2:28.86 2:24.71 13 

31.33 1:06.79 1:51.59 2:24.71 
7 Obbagy, Sophia Casa Grande 2:28.25 2:25.18 12 

31.06 1:07.84 1:51.14 2:25.18 
--- Harris, Sophie Montgomery High School 2:35.31 DQ 

32.67 1:09.20 1:55.72 DQ 
B - Final 

9 Robinson, Amelia D 18 Ukiah 2:35.36 2:35.21 9 
33.99 1:13.50 2:01.14 2:35.21 

10 Howell, Sedona Santa Rosa 2:42.82 2:35.91 7 
35.73 1:15.96 2:01.35 2:35.91 

11 Dolan, Emma Ukiah 2:45.22 2:42.92 6 
35.01 1:15.74 2:04.13 2:42.92 

12 House, Sophia Santa Rosa 2:46.62 2:45.46 5 
33.94 1:16.38 2:06.88 2:45.46 

13 Saunders, Anela Maria Carrillo 2:54.73 2:50.89 4 
35.44 1:15.86 2:10.75 2:50.89 

14 Van Artsdalen, Tori Montgomery High School 2:53.31 2:51.74 3 
37.47 1:19.53 2:12.39 2:51.74 

15 West, Riley Windsor High School 2:55.00 2:52.72 2 
37.44 1:22.02 2:15.39 2:52.72 

16 Chang, Megan Maria Carrillo 3:00.46 3:01.25 1 
40.80 1:31.41 2:20.17 3:01.25 

Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity 
Name Age School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Kwan, Julie Montgomery High School 2:11.37 2:11.38 q 

28.42 1:00.37 1:40.33 2:11.38 
2 Oliver, Tessa Montgomery High School 2:14.87 2:12.66 q 

29.02 1:03.10 1:41.61 2:12.66 
3 Scobey, Taylor Maria Carrillo 2:15.14 2:15.30 q 

29.94 1:05.02 1:43.53 2:15.30 
4 Pride, Rachel Santa Rosa 2:18.44 2:19.10 q 

30.77 1:06.98 1:44.88 2:19.10 
5 Bhana, Kiri Santa Rosa 2:25.51 2:23.72 q 

32.14 1:09.00 1:47.80 2:23.72 
6 Obbagy, Sophia Casa Grande 2:29.56 2:28.25 q 

30.65 1:07.75 1:52.80 2:28.25 
7 Monks, Megan Cardinal Newman 2:25.67 2:28.86 q 

31.89 1:08.70 1:54.20 2:28.86 
8 Harris, Sophie Montgomery High School 2:33.91 2:35.31 q 

33.54 1:10.95 1:58.91 2:35.31 

9 Robinson, Amelia D 18 Ukiah 2:38.59 2:35.36 q 
31.98 1:09.71 1:59.80 2:35.36 

10 Howell, Sedona Santa Rosa 2:42.20 2:42.82 q 
36.14 1:18.21 2:05.90 2:42.82 

11 Dolan, Emma Ukiah 2:42.76 2:45.22 q 
35.90 1:15.96 2:05.66 2:45.22 
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2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity) 

Name Age School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Santa Rosa 12 House, Sophia 2:46.62 2:45.10 q 

2:46.62 2:07.55 1:16.82 35.05 
Montgomery High School 13 Van Artsdalen, Tori 2:53.31 2:51.81 q 

2:53.31 2:14.18 1:21.10 37.16 
Maria Carrillo 14 Saunders, Anela 2:54.73 2:55.75 q 

2:54.73 2:13.01 1:15.57 35.16 
Windsor High School 15 West, Riley 2:55.00 2:55.55 q 

2:55.00 2:15.65 1:21.13 36.81 
Maria Carrillo 16 Chang, Megan 3:00.46 2:52.79 q 

3:00.46 2:17.62 1:29.46 39.68 
Cardinal Newman 17 Bucher, Mikayla 3:01.36 2:55.91 

3:01.36 2:16.66 1:23.37 41.09 
Rancho Cotate 18 Mihalca, Alexa 3:14.70 3:02.20 

3:14.70 2:29.32 1:35.60 46.12 
Ukiah 19 Kurland, Miya L 3:16.22 3:25.69 

3:16.22 2:30.74 1:36.45 46.98 
Ukiah 20 Mortier, Ava 3:21.26 3:25.99 

3:21.26 2:36.31 1:38.35 43.79 
Santa Rosa --- Thyagarajan, Shreya X2:48.74 2:48.81 

2:48.74 2:09.09 1:18.79 37.79 
Santa Rosa --- Davenport, Kaitlyn X2:55.87 2:50.38 

2:55.87 2:14.35 1:26.09 41.07 
Rancho Cotate --- Mitchell, Abigail X3:27.38 3:35.23 

3:27.38 2:39.83 1:42.02 49.72 
Windsor High School --- Lopeman, Lindsey DQ 3:34.76 

DQ 2:53.69 1:41.49 47.86 

Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity 
Team Relay Finals Time Seed Time Points 

A1 Maria Carrillo 1:45.60 40 1:49.50 
1) Scobey, Taylor 2) Risch, Makayla 3) Morris, Lauren 4) Perkins, Avery 

1:45.60 1:19.74 52.84 26.03 
A2 Santa Rosa 1:47.70 34 1:49.73 

1) Morrison, Katie 2) Ference, Megan 3) Kirby, Ava 4) Pilichowski, Olga 
1:47.70 1:21.04 54.24 26.77 

A3 Cardinal Newman 1:48.26 32 1:52.65 
1) Monks, Megan 2) Dexter, Lindsey 3) Smits, Emma 4) Sorenson, Grace 

1:48.26 1:22.51 55.37 27.76 
A4 Ukiah 1:52.05 30 1:51.56 

1) Xerogeanes, Lia A 2) Robinson, Amelia D 18 3) Adams, Robin 4) Flammang, Emma 
1:52.05 1:25.23 56.44 29.29 

A5 Montgomery High School 1:52.95 28 1:55.50 
1) Vidamo, Savannah 2) Welling, Peyton 3) Khattar, Rose 4) Marigo, Amy 

1:52.95 1:25.97 57.06 29.15 
A6 Casa Grande 2:03.33 26 1:58.41 

1) Ritz, Megan 2) Almond, Amber 3) Stevenson, Delaney 4) Obbagy, Sophia 
2:03.33 1:35.35 1:05.89 31.93 

A7 Windsor High School 2:15.43 24 2:15.19 
1) Lowry, Gianna 2) Healy, Katy 3) Miller, Delaney 4) Anderson, Hanna 

2:15.43 1:42.12 1:08.25 34.81 
B--- Santa Rosa X2:01.83 NT 

1) Mensch, Betsy 2) Davenport, Kaitlyn 3) Kryzek, Peyton 4) Sedgwick, Michelle 
2:01.83 1:32.23 1:00.51 31.46 
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2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 
(Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity) 

Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points 
--- Maria Carrillo B NT X2:05.67 

1) Gathman, Gabby 2) Beaulac, Esther 3) Wishard, Monica 4) Parsons, Lacy 
30.91 1:02.65 1:35.62 2:05.67 

--- Windsor High School B 2:15.99 X2:17.16 
1) Whiteley, Anna 2) Lopeman, Lindsey 3) West, Riley 4) Norris, Sara 

37.72 1:11.31 2:17.16 

Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points 

1 Montgomery High School A 3:53.54 3:46.97 40 
1) Kwan, Julie 2) Vidamo, Savannah 3) Oliver, Tessa 4) Marion, Lea 

25.83 54.52 1:21.97 1:54.22 2:21.29 2:50.73 3:17.81 3:46.97 
2 Santa Rosa A 3:58.48 3:53.75 34 

1) Kirby, Ava 2) Ference, Megan 3) Howell, Moreya 4) Jones, Megan 
28.57 1:01.13 1:29.53 2:01.09 2:28.31 3:03.60 3:25.12 3:53.75 

3 Cardinal Newman A 4:04.75 3:55.69 32 
1) Smits, Emma 2) Dexter, Lindsey 3) Monks, Megan 4) Sorenson, Grace 

29.24 1:00.85 1:29.34 2:00.91 2:28.90 2:59.65 3:26.53 3:55.69 
4 Ukiah A 4:03.80 4:05.66 30 

1) Flammang, Emma 2) Adams, Robin 3) Dolan, Megan C 18 4) Xerogeanes, Lia A 
28.76 59.75 1:29.20 2:02.01 2:31.34 3:03.77 3:33.38 4:05.66 

5 Maria Carrillo A 4:28.48 4:27.31 28 
1) Tucker, Kaitlyn 2) Saunders, Anela 3) Parsons, Lacy 4) Risch, Makayla 

31.09 1:06.15 1:38.01 2:14.48 2:46.33 3:21.53 3:52.06 4:27.31 
6 Windsor High School A 4:57.04 4:50.07 26 

1) Jolly, Solona 2) Lowry, Gianna 3) Smith, Ava 4) Anderson, Hanna 
33.06 1:10.35 1:47.15 2:26.83 3:00.04 3:36.93 4:12.55 4:50.07 

--- Santa Rosa B NT X4:41.87 
1) Mensch, Betsy 2) House, Sophia 3) Kryzek, Peyton 4) Sedgwick, Michelle 

33.34 1:09.26 1:40.69 2:20.59 2:53.11 3:31.16 4:04.57 4:41.87 
--- Windsor High School B 4:57.04 X5:25.27 

1) Miller, Delaney 2) Lopeman, Lindsey 3) Hollis, Haley 4) Norton, Mackenzie 
37.51 1:17.63 1:56.04 2:40.59 3:17.22 4:01.49 4:41.36 5:25.27 

Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points 

1 Montgomery High School A 1:56.08 1:53.44 40 
1) Kwan, Julie 2) Marion, Lea 3) Oliver, Tessa 4) Fette, Riley 

27.24 59.26 1:26.81 1:53.44 
2 Santa Rosa A 1:57.63 1:54.74 34 

1) Howell, Moreya 2) Pride, Rachel 3) Welsh, Reilly 4) Jones, Megan 
30.83 1:01.92 1:29.61 1:54.74 

3 Maria Carrillo A 1:58.95 2:01.96 32 
1) Perkins, Avery 2) Morris, Lauren 3) Scobey, Taylor 4) Chang, Megan 

29.35 1:02.86 1:30.67 2:01.96 
4 Ukiah A 2:05.15 2:06.03 30 

1) Robinson, Amelia D 18 2) Xerogeanes, Lia A 3) Flammang, Emma 4) Dolan, Megan C 18 
32.18 1:08.83 1:38.03 2:06.03 

5 Casa Grande A 2:20.14 2:19.14 28 
1) Marty, Ashley 2) Obbagy, Sophia 3) Stevenson, Delaney 4) Ritz, Megan 

38.37 1:15.00 1:47.76 2:19.14 
6 Cardinal Newman A 2:09.89 2:20.51 26 

1) Craig, Madeleine 2) Beach, Jordyn 3) Bucher, Jenna 4) Webb, Tal 
37.41 1:14.50 1:51.15 2:20.51 

https://X2:17.16
https://X2:05.67
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2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 
(Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity) 

Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points 
7 Windsor High School A 2:32.62 2:35.50 24 

1) Hollis, Haley 2) Miller, Morgan 3) West, Riley 4) Lowry, Gianna 
1:34.08 2:01.46 2:35.57 2:35.50 

--- Santa Rosa B NT X2:11.39 
1) Berghof, Gwen 2) Pilichowski, Olga 3) Clarkson, Lila 4) Thyagarajan, Shreya 

36.82 1:09.17 1:39.90 2:11.39 
--- Windsor High School B 2:32.78 X2:34.91 

1) Lopeman, Lindsey 2) Jolly, Solona 3) Whiteley, Anna 4) Anderson, Hanna 
41.88 1:22.45 2:35.06 2:34.91 

Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity 
Name Age School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

A - Final 
1 Adams, Charles A Ukiah 22.78 23.12 20 
2 Xerogeanes, Dean R 17 Ukiah 23.07 23.19 17 
3 Rael, Vlad Santa Rosa 23.83 23.89 16 
4 Mauch, Preston Cardinal Newman 24.38 24.69 15 
5 Nowack, Joe Montgomery High School 25.17 25.00 14 
6 Hemphill, Will Maria Carrillo 25.69 25.74 13 
7 Pompa, Marcus Maria Carrillo 25.81 26.06 12 
8 McNemar, Lloyd Santa Rosa 25.72 26.98 11 

B - Final 
9 Whetzel, Tanner Ukiah 26.99 25.51 9 

10 Boettger, Jared Windsor High School 26.47 25.86 7 
11 Conti, Sam Cardinal Newman 25.83 25.94 6 
12 McKinney, Tanner Casa Grande 27.16 26.74 5 
13 Limper, Alexander Cardinal Newman 26.22 26.96 4 
14 Flores, Lemuel Rancho Cotate 26.97 27.32 3 
15 Stephens, Keaone Montgomery High School 27.29 27.34 2 
16 Moura, Justin Santa Rosa 27.34 27.84 1 

Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity 
Name Age School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Adams, Charles A Ukiah 23.29 22.78 q 
2 Xerogeanes, Dean R 17 Ukiah 23.65 23.07 q 
3 Rael, Vlad Santa Rosa 24.01 23.83 q 
4 Mauch, Preston Cardinal Newman 24.31 24.38 q 
5 Nowack, Joe Montgomery High School 24.38 25.17 q 
6 Hemphill, Will Maria Carrillo 25.76 25.69 q 
7 McNemar, Lloyd Santa Rosa 25.25 25.72 q 
8 Pompa, Marcus Maria Carrillo 25.75 25.81 q 
9 Conti, Sam Cardinal Newman 25.61 25.83 q 

10 Limper, Alexander Cardinal Newman 26.75 26.22 q 
11 Boettger, Jared Windsor High School 26.77 26.47 q 
12 Flores, Lemuel Rancho Cotate 26.89 26.97 q 
13 Whetzel, Tanner Ukiah 26.09 26.99 q 
14 McKinney, Tanner Casa Grande 28.30 27.16 q 
15 Stephens, Keaone Montgomery High School 27.51 27.29 q 
16 Moura, Justin Santa Rosa 27.35 27.34 q 

Santa Rosa 17 Cichosz, Aleksander 27.45 26.84 
Casa Grande 18 Naugle, Justin 28.34 27.84 
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2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity) 

Name Age School Seed Time Prelim Time 
19 Soto, Eduardo Maria Carrillo 30.56 28.92 
20 Becker, Paul Rancho Cotate 29.06 29.37 
21 Escalante, Ethan Maria Carrillo 30.85 29.58 
22 Stearn, Jaden Windsor High School 26.76 29.67 
23 Martinez, Victor Casa Grande 28.82 29.78 
24 McKeown, Connor Cardinal Newman 32.22 30.01 
25 Bolek, Jake Casa Grande 30.14 30.54 
26 Goates, Braden Ukiah 32.99 31.74 
27 Parks, Justin Montgomery High School 32.53 31.75 
28 Cato, Tyler Montgomery High School 31.10 33.30 
--- Prescott, Thomas Santa Rosa 27.98 X28.41 
--- Fullerton, Lucas Santa Rosa 30.74 X29.89 
--- Lopez, Ismael Rancho Cotate 35.30 X33.85 

Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity 
Name Age School Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Nowack, Joe Montgomery High School NT 55.35 

Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity 
Name Age School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

A - Final 
1 Adams, Charles A Ukiah 49.53 49.68 20 

23.79 49.68 
2 Burns, Romollo Santa Rosa 52.91 52.64 17 

25.46 52.64 
3 Bee, Parker Santa Rosa 56.25 55.73 16 

26.54 55.73 
4 Hemphill, Will Maria Carrillo 55.83 56.81 15 

27.09 56.81 
5 Nagappala, Vinay Montgomery High School 57.93 57.95 14 

27.81 57.95 
6 Conti, Sam Cardinal Newman 57.79 58.03 13 

27.67 58.03 
7 Allen, Sam Maria Carrillo 57.87 58.56 12 

28.21 58.56 
8 Limper, Alexander Cardinal Newman 58.28 58.87 11 

28.89 58.87 
B - Final 

9 Hume, Justin Windsor High School 59.39 57.16 9 
28.41 57.16 

10 Moura, Justin Santa Rosa 1:02.39 1:01.43 7 
29.14 1:01.43 

11 McKinney, Tanner Casa Grande 1:04.58 1:01.45 6 
12 Stephens, Keaone Montgomery High School 1:03.77 1:02.20 5 

29.39 1:02.20 
13 Martinez, Victor Casa Grande 1:07.17 1:04.84 4 

29.25 1:04.84 
14 Boettger, Jared Windsor High School 1:04.21 1:04.87 3 

31.36 1:04.87 
15 Naugle, Justin Casa Grande 1:08.58 1:05.58 2 

31.22 1:05.58 
16 Prescott, Thomas Santa Rosa 1:05.51 1:08.85 1 

32.44 1:08.85 
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2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 

Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity 
Name Age School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
Ukiah 1 Adams, Charles A 49.53 51.51 q 

49.53 23.95 
Santa Rosa 2 Burns, Romollo 52.91 53.32 q 

52.91 25.01 
Maria Carrillo 3 Hemphill, Will 55.83 57.00 q 

55.83 26.90 
Santa Rosa 4 Bee, Parker 56.25 57.96 q 

56.25 27.13 
Cardinal Newman 5 Conti, Sam 57.79 58.93 q 

57.79 27.93 
Maria Carrillo 6 Allen, Sam 57.87 58.75 q 

57.87 27.83 
Montgomery High School 7 Nagappala, Vinay 57.93 57.99 q 

57.93 27.69 
Cardinal Newman 8 Limper, Alexander 58.28 58.91 q 

58.28 28.34 
Windsor High School 9 Hume, Justin 59.39 57.44 q 

59.39 28.02 
Santa Rosa 10 Moura, Justin 1:02.39 1:03.85 q 

1:02.39 29.43 
Montgomery High School 11 Stephens, Keaone 1:03.77 1:04.43 q 

1:03.77 29.80 
Windsor High School 12 Boettger, Jared 1:04.21 1:01.83 q 

1:04.21 30.80 
Casa Grande 13 McKinney, Tanner 1:04.58 1:03.70 q 
Santa Rosa 14 Prescott, Thomas 1:05.51 1:06.97 q 

1:05.51 31.57 
Casa Grande 15 Martinez, Victor 1:07.17 1:04.81 q 

1:07.17 30.60 
Casa Grande 16 Naugle, Justin 1:08.58 1:05.57 q 
Casa Grande 17 Bolek, Jake 1:11.78 1:07.00 

1:11.78 32.85 
Windsor High School 18 Stearn, Jaden 1:13.34 1:10.41 

1:13.34 34.58 
Rancho Cotate 19 Wise, Jacob 1:16.62 1:15.87 

1:16.62 35.72 
Montgomery High School 20 Cato, Tyler 1:19.58 1:17.58 

1:19.58 39.06 
Montgomery High School 21 Geissinger, Johnny 1:21.03 1:08.19 

1:21.03 35.61 
Santa Rosa --- Bigelow, Cooper X1:09.16 1:10.08 

1:09.16 33.18 
Rancho Cotate --- Lopez, Ismael X1:19.73 1:22.08 

1:19.73 35.57 

Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity 
Age Name School Finals Time Prelim Time Points 

A - Final 
Santa Rosa 1 Mertz, David 1:43.63 20 1:47.93 

1:43.63 1:16.83 50.32 24.09 
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2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 
A - Final ... (Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity) 

Name Age School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
2 Flood, Cameron Maria Carrillo 1:50.65 1:48.51 17 

24.92 51.62 1:20.10 1:48.51 
3 Martinez, Dante Santa Rosa 2:06.41 2:00.74 16 

27.63 58.46 1:30.20 2:00.74 
4 Heath, Antonio Cardinal Newman 2:03.28 2:01.23 15 

27.84 58.54 1:30.34 2:01.23 
5 Holstine, Morgan J Ukiah 2:06.02 2:03.84 14 

28.97 1:00.15 1:31.75 2:03.84 
6 Cadle, Kevin Casa Grande 2:12.70 2:10.02 13 

29.88 1:02.77 1:36.53 2:10.02 
7 McNemar, Lloyd Santa Rosa 2:13.36 2:13.83 12 

29.17 1:03.84 1:39.73 2:13.83 
8 Ampuero, Sam Windsor High School 2:13.54 2:18.53 11 

31.26 1:05.88 1:42.24 2:18.53 
B - Final 

9 Allen, Sam Maria Carrillo 2:14.58 2:10.97 9 
29.74 1:02.80 1:37.49 2:10.97 

10 Morrison, Trevor Santa Rosa 2:22.21 2:21.98 7 
32.91 1:08.96 1:46.24 2:21.98 

11 Willoughby, Aidan F Ukiah 2:23.82 2:23.22 6 
1:46.46 2:23.22 

12 O'Halloran, Fintan Maria Carrillo 2:24.66 2:24.98 5 
32.46 1:09.97 1:48.89 2:24.98 

13 Evans, Ben Ukiah 2:27.29 2:25.06 4 
32.40 1:09.18 1:48.26 2:25.06 

14 Hailey, Caden Windsor High School 2:38.41 2:37.78 3 
34.83 1:15.41 1:58.07 2:37.78 

15 Littleton, Jack Montgomery High School 2:42.04 2:41.14 2 
35.31 1:16.24 2:00.21 2:41.14 

16 Hanses, Max Montgomery High School 2:49.33 2:49.43 1 
37.72 1:20.58 2:49.43 

Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity 
Name Age School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Mertz, David Santa Rosa 1:46.42 1:47.93 q 

25.02 52.06 1:19.66 1:47.93 
2 Flood, Cameron Maria Carrillo 1:48.56 1:50.65 q 

25.46 53.39 1:22.57 1:50.65 
3 Heath, Antonio Cardinal Newman 2:01.85 2:03.28 q 

27.97 59.03 1:31.17 2:03.28 
4 Holstine, Morgan J Ukiah 2:06.39 2:06.02 q 

29.03 1:00.29 1:33.21 2:06.02 
5 Martinez, Dante Santa Rosa 2:01.89 2:06.41 q 

27.93 59.95 1:33.00 2:06.41 
6 Cadle, Kevin Casa Grande 2:17.51 2:12.70 q 

31.07 1:04.29 1:38.84 2:12.70 
7 McNemar, Lloyd Santa Rosa 2:14.43 2:13.36 q 

28.27 1:01.51 1:36.66 2:13.36 
8 Ampuero, Sam Windsor High School 2:19.46 2:13.54 q 

30.77 1:04.69 1:39.75 2:13.54 

9 Allen, Sam Maria Carrillo 2:12.45 2:14.58 q 
30.95 1:05.37 1:40.32 2:14.58 
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2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity) 

Age Name School Prelim Time Seed Time 
Santa Rosa 10 Morrison, Trevor 2:22.21 2:25.26 q 

2:22.21 1:45.63 1:08.87 32.72 
Ukiah 11 Willoughby, Aidan F 2:23.82 2:25.97 q 

2:23.82 2:23.84 1:47.73 
Maria Carrillo 12 O'Halloran, Fintan 2:24.66 2:23.45 q 

2:24.66 1:48.76 1:09.30 32.00 
Ukiah 13 Evans, Ben 2:27.29 2:25.80 q 

2:27.29 1:46.98 1:07.01 31.01 
Windsor High School 14 Hailey, Caden 2:38.41 2:31.70 q 

2:38.41 1:56.95 1:14.14 34.05 
Montgomery High School 15 Littleton, Jack 2:42.04 2:53.91 q 

2:42.04 2:02.12 36.19 
Montgomery High School 16 Hanses, Max 2:49.33 2:43.53 q 

2:49.33 2:05.48 1:20.49 36.91 
Montgomery High School 17 Geissinger, Johnny 2:53.04 2:45.46 

2:53.04 2:06.47 1:17.46 33.76 
Rancho Cotate 18 Wise, Jacob 2:56.21 2:54.84 

2:56.21 36.38 
Montgomery High School 19 Parks, Justin 3:00.61 2:58.72 

3:00.61 2:15.68 1:24.66 38.06 
Santa Rosa --- Bigelow, Cooper X2:33.73 2:41.22 

2:33.73 2:33.74 1:10.80 33.02 
Rancho Cotate --- Guttierez, Carlos X2:53.25 2:50.89 

2:53.25 2:07.52 1:19.06 35.33 

Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity 
Age Name School Finals Time Prelim Time Points 

A - Final 
Santa Rosa 1 Mertz, David 4:39.41 20 4:45.32 

3:14.44 3:42.60 2:45.35 2:16.35 1:48.10 1:19.95 52.05 25.05 
4:11.20 4:39.41 

Maria Carrillo 2 Flood, Cameron 4:55.22 17 4:58.52 
3:22.77 3:53.73 2:51.89 2:21.38 1:51.37 1:22.07 53.30 25.83 

4:24.79 4:55.22 
Santa Rosa 18 3 Jones, Trevor 5:07.97 16 5:09.29 

3:33.88 4:05.78 3:02.30 2:30.35 1:58.75 1:27.52 56.58 26.59 
4:37.92 5:07.97 

Santa Rosa 4 Owens, Max 5:11.88 15 5:12.46 
3:34.26 4:06.56 3:02.57 2:30.58 1:58.36 1:26.77 56.53 27.01 

4:39.48 5:11.88 
Cardinal Newman 5 Heath, Antonio 5:30.45 14 5:30.06 

3:49.23 4:23.81 3:15.56 2:41.69 2:08.47 1:34.41 1:01.08 29.11 
5:30.45 

Santa Rosa 6 Beatie, Dane 5:34.33 13 5:31.86 
3:52.09 4:27.19 3:16.69 2:41.96 2:06.99 1:33.14 59.45 27.97 

5:01.78 5:34.33 
Ukiah 7 Holstine, Morgan J 5:38.54 12 5:43.31 

3:55.34 4:30.31 3:20.67 2:46.18 2:11.93 1:37.78 1:04.18 31.02 
5:04.96 5:38.54 

Cardinal Newman 8 Brown, Justin 5:45.03 11 5:43.51 
3:56.12 4:32.24 3:19.48 2:43.84 2:09.44 1:33.98 1:00.31 28.35 

5:10.26 5:45.03 
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2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018 

Results 
B - Final ... (Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity) 

Name Age School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
B - Final 

9 Stafford, Bennett Cardinal Newman 5:44.61 5:45.68 9 
30.65 1:02.73 1:36.44 2:11.45 2:47.58 3:23.34 3:59.29 4:35.83 

5:11.83 5:45.68 
10 Braun, Frank Cardinal Newman 5:55.60 5:52.16 7 

30.82 1:04.12 1:38.76 2:14.51 2:50.87 3:27.34 4:03.41 4:40.47 
5:18.11 5:52.16 

11 O'Halloran, Fintan Maria Carrillo 6:27.05 6:27.46 6 
33.13 1:11.03 1:51.07 2:31.54 3:10.73 3:51.25 4:31.26 5:11.72 

5:51.30 6:27.46 
12 Grimme, Doug Maria Carrillo 6:41.05 6:37.78 5 

33.94 1:14.67 1:58.25 2:39.34 3:21.83 4:02.96 4:43.82 5:24.46 
6:04.48 6:37.78 

13 Willoughby, Aidan F Ukiah 6:39.37 6:39.75 4 
2:34.10 6:39.75 

14 Sangiacomo, Evan Ukiah 6:40.26 6:43.51 3 
35.43 1:15.29 1:56.21 2:38.88 3:21.25 4:03.52 4:45.13 5:26.26 

6:06.75 6:43.51 
15 Littleton, Jack Montgomery High School 7:23.09 7:06.59 2 

35.68 1:18.39 2:00.73 2:44.03 3:28.38 4:12.65 4:57.70 5:40.95 
6:25.56 7:06.59 

16 Hailey, Caden Windsor High School 7:05.13 7:12.15 1 
35.20 2:00.39 3:32.21 4:17.43 5:02.39 5:47.95 

6:31.94 7:12.15 

Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity 
Name Age School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Mertz, David Santa Rosa 4:42.75 4:45.32 q 

25.71 53.60 1:22.40 1:51.61 2:19.51 2:48.70 3:17.83 3:47.54 
4:16.51 4:45.32 

2 Flood, Cameron Maria Carrillo 4:56.50 4:58.52 q 
26.36 55.02 1:24.78 1:54.89 2:25.14 2:55.65 3:26.55 3:57.28 

4:28.32 4:58.52 
3 Jones, Trevor 18 Santa Rosa 5:22.97 5:09.29 q 

26.40 55.70 1:26.24 1:57.01 2:28.46 3:00.08 3:32.78 4:04.89 
4:37.57 5:09.29 

4 Owens, Max Santa Rosa 5:13.09 5:12.46 q 
26.87 56.54 1:27.20 1:58.62 2:30.34 3:02.60 3:35.32 4:07.75 

4:40.97 5:12.46 
5 Heath, Antonio Cardinal Newman 5:42.22 5:30.06 q 

4.07 1:00.58 1:34.16 2:08.55 2:43.22 3:17.01 3:50.87 4:24.28 
4:57.70 5:30.06 

6 Beatie, Dane Santa Rosa 5:33.83 5:31.86 q 
28.64 1:00.72 1:34.56 2:09.05 2:42.99 3:17.50 3:51.92 4:26.07 

4:58.55 5:31.86 
7 Holstine, Morgan J Ukiah 5:44.12 5:43.31 q 

29.37 1:01.64 1:35.71 2:10.60 2:46.20 3:21.98 3:57.88 4:33.78 
5:09.40 5:43.31 

8 Brown, Justin Cardinal Newman 5:50.11 5:43.51 q 
28.27 1:00.71 1:34.54 2:09.74 2:45.32 3:20.84 3:56.54 4:32.91 

5:08.95 5:43.51 
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Results 
Preliminaries ... (Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity) 

Age Name School Prelim Time Seed Time 
Cardinal Newman 9 Stafford, Bennett 5:44.61 5:48.21 q 

3:57.16 4:33.17 3:21.36 2:45.90 2:10.88 1:36.68 1:02.61 29.88 
5:09.42 5:44.61 

Cardinal Newman 10 Braun, Frank 5:55.60 5:50.12 q 
3:28.68 4:05.70 2:51.35 2:14.19 1:37.31 1:01.79 28.97 

4:43.38 5:55.60 
Maria Carrillo 11 O'Halloran, Fintan 6:27.05 6:17.04 q 

4:28.58 5:10.33 3:49.12 3:08.50 2:28.89 1:49.13 1:09.75 32.51 
5:50.27 6:27.05 

Ukiah 12 Willoughby, Aidan F 6:39.37 6:59.99 q 
6:39.39 8:50.58 6:03.11 3:08.88 2:26.93 1:46.38 1:06.89 30.72 

6:39.37 
Ukiah 13 Sangiacomo, Evan 6:40.26 6:35.80 q 

4:34.49 5:17.90 3:51.24 3:09.04 2:27.40 1:46.61 1:07.56 31.83 
6:00.19 6:40.26 

Maria Carrillo 14 Grimme, Doug 6:41.05 6:20.45 q 
4:42.37 5:23.38 3:59.76 3:17.33 2:35.59 1:53.58 1:12.89 33.27 

6:05.20 6:41.05 
Windsor High School 15 Hailey, Caden 7:05.13 6:32.58 q 

4:56.55 6:25.11 3:26.31 2:41.79 1:57.70 1:14.78 34.50 
7:05.13 

Montgomery High School 16 Littleton, Jack 7:23.09 7:14.28 q 
5:53.42 6:40.48 5:07.91 4:22.10 3:36.52 2:02.57 1:16.29 35.61 

7:23.45 7:23.09 
Montgomery High School 17 Hanses, Max 8:09.59 8:15.14 

5:34.65 6:28.41 4:41.25 3:49.35 2:57.25 2:05.76 1:18.23 35.39 
7:22.91 8:09.59 

Rancho Cotate 18 Guttierez, Carlos 8:13.56 8:28.18 
5:42.40 6:35.04 4:49.74 3:56.66 3:04.49 2:14.07 1:24.16 38.35 

7:26.46 8:13.56 
Casa Grande 19 Tuan, Luke 8:14.51 8:46.03 

5:44.27 6:35.72 4:51.68 4:00.31 3:10.59 2:20.41 1:30.44 41.64 
7:26.70 8:14.51 

Ukiah 20 Fetzer, Robert 8:34.99 9:29.00 
5:56.99 6:50.81 5:04.97 4:12.10 3:16.95 2:23.68 1:30.36 39.89 

7:45.14 8:34.99 

Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity 
Age Name School Finals Time Prelim Time Points 

A - Final 
Santa Rosa 1 Wong, Justin 55.78 20 58.38 

55.78 27.23 
Santa Rosa 2 Burns, Romollo 1:00.82 17 1:01.44 

1:00.82 30.19 
Maria Carrillo 3 Madden, John 1:03.34 16 1:00.40 

1:03.34 30.68 
Ukiah 4 Hoppe, Mason A 1:05.34 15 1:07.88 

1:05.34 32.02 
Santa Rosa 5 Rael, Vlad 1:06.13 14 1:05.51 

1:06.13 32.10 
Casa Grande 6 Wood, Caleb 1:07.15 13 1:07.36 
Casa Grande 7 Cadle, Kevin 1:07.90 12 1:06.37 

1:07.90 32.98 
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Results 
A - Final ... (Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity) 

Age Name School Finals Time Prelim Time Points 
Montgomery High School 8 Nagappala, Vinay 1:10.17 11 1:08.02 

1:10.17 34.24 
B - Final 

Ukiah 9 Baarts, Gavin 1:09.82 91:12.49 
1:09.82 34.33 

Ukiah 10 Mendoza, Gabe 1:12.90 71:12.30 
1:12.90 36.38 

Windsor High School 11 Ampuero, Sam 1:13.10 61:14.02 
1:13.10 36.15 

Cardinal Newman 12 McKeown, Connor 1:21.74 51:20.87 
1:21.74 40.63 

Rancho Cotate 13 Becker, Paul 1:38.35 41:31.74 
Santa Rosa 14 Fullerton, Lucas 1:39.25 31:40.89 

1:39.25 47.46 

Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity 
Age Name School Prelim Time Seed Time 

Preliminaries 
Santa Rosa 1 Wong, Justin 58.38 57.99 q 

58.38 28.61 
Maria Carrillo 2 Madden, John 1:00.40 1:01.45 q 

1:00.40 29.23 
Santa Rosa 3 Burns, Romollo 1:01.44 1:01.89 q 

1:01.44 30.34 
Santa Rosa 4 Rael, Vlad 1:05.51 1:09.94 q 

1:05.51 32.81 
Casa Grande 5 Cadle, Kevin 1:06.37 1:07.82 q 

1:06.37 32.51 
Casa Grande 6 Wood, Caleb 1:07.36 1:08.68 q 
Ukiah 7 Hoppe, Mason A 1:07.88 1:06.09 q 

1:07.88 32.90 
Montgomery High School 8 Nagappala, Vinay 1:08.02 1:09.41 q 

1:08.02 33.42 
Ukiah 9 Mendoza, Gabe 1:12.30 1:13.29 q 

1:12.30 35.85 
Ukiah 10 Baarts, Gavin 1:12.49 1:08.79 q 

1:12.49 35.02 
Windsor High School 11 Ampuero, Sam 1:14.02 1:13.13 q 

1:14.02 35.77 
Maria Carrillo 12 Wu, Kyle 1:16.13 1:13.78 q 

1:16.13 36.78 
Cardinal Newman 13 McKeown, Connor 1:20.87 1:25.21 q 

1:20.87 1:20.66 
Rancho Cotate 14 Becker, Paul 1:31.74 1:30.08 q 

1:31.74 42.47 
Santa Rosa 15 Fullerton, Lucas 1:40.89 1:48.53 q 

Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity 
Age Name School Finals Time Prelim Time Points 

A - Final 
Ukiah 17 1 Xerogeanes, Dean R 1:03.40 20 1:04.08 

1:03.40 29.22 
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Results 
A - Final ... (Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity) 

Name Age School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
2 Shinn, Jayson Santa Rosa 1:03.65 1:03.79 17 

29.67 1:03.79 
3 Bee, Parker Santa Rosa 1:11.69 1:11.42 16 

33.58 1:11.42 
4 Wang, Jo Maria Carrillo 1:19.11 1:16.86 15 

36.30 1:16.86 
5 Hume, Justin Windsor High School 1:17.43 1:17.36 14 

35.97 1:17.36 
6 Stafford, Bennett Cardinal Newman 1:18.48 1:18.28 13 

36.43 1:18.28 
7 Myers, Steven Ukiah 1:19.32 1:19.70 12 

36.34 1:19.70 
8 Owens, Max Santa Rosa 1:17.87 1:22.13 11 

38.04 1:22.13 
B - Final 

9 Schroeder, Dylan Ukiah 1:23.42 1:19.18 9 
36.00 1:19.18 

10 Krupinsky, Aaron Casa Grande 1:22.10 1:20.03 7 
37.37 1:20.03 

11 Nagappala, Suhas Montgomery High School 1:25.58 1:21.15 6 
37.45 1:21.15 

12 Soto, Eduardo Maria Carrillo 1:27.30 1:25.70 5 
39.59 1:25.70 

13 Gurtovoy, Nikolai Santa Rosa 1:22.80 1:26.25 4 
39.49 1:26.25 

14 Hepburn, Bobby Rancho Cotate 1:39.19 1:39.96 3 
45.54 1:39.96 

15 Fetzer, Robert Ukiah 1:47.85 1:46.45 2 
49.22 1:46.45 

Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity 
Name Age School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Shinn, Jayson Santa Rosa 1:07.07 1:03.65 q 

29.59 1:03.65 
2 Xerogeanes, Dean R 17 Ukiah 1:06.92 1:04.08 q 

29.63 1:04.08 
3 Bee, Parker Santa Rosa 1:13.16 1:11.69 q 

33.67 1:11.69 
4 Hume, Justin Windsor High School 1:17.41 1:17.43 q 

35.96 1:17.43 
5 Owens, Max Santa Rosa 1:13.87 1:17.87 q 

36.41 1:17.87 
6 Stafford, Bennett Cardinal Newman 1:20.44 1:18.48 q 

36.64 1:18.48 
7 Wang, Jo Maria Carrillo 1:18.56 1:19.11 q 

37.65 1:19.11 
8 Myers, Steven Ukiah 1:19.83 1:19.32 q 

37.20 1:19.32 

9 Krupinsky, Aaron Casa Grande 1:21.80 1:22.10 q 
38.73 1:22.10 

10 Gurtovoy, Nikolai Santa Rosa 1:22.17 1:22.80 q 
38.01 1:22.80 
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Results 
Preliminaries ... (Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity) 

Name Age School 
11 Schroeder, Dylan Ukiah 

37.75 1:23.42 

Seed Time Prelim Time 

12 Nagappala, Suhas 
40.15 1:25.58 

13 Soto, Eduardo 
40.71 1:27.30 

Montgomery High School 

Maria Carrillo 

14 Tuan, Luke 
42.56 1:32.56 

15 Hepburn, Bobby 
47.18 1:39.19 

Casa Grande 

Rancho Cotate 

16 Fetzer, Robert 
48.52 1:47.85 

Ukiah 

Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly Varsity 
Name 

A - Final 
1 Wong, Connor 

24.15 52.46 

Age School 

Windsor High School 

2 Wong, Justin 
25.32 53.31 

Santa Rosa 

3 Jones, Trevor 
26.16 55.73 

18 Santa Rosa 

4 Madden, John 
27.93 59.28 

Maria Carrillo 

5 Nowack, Joe 
27.59 59.40 

Montgomery High School 

6 Martinez, Dante 
27.63 59.42 

Santa Rosa 

7 Wood, Caleb 
28.01 59.72 

Casa Grande 

8 Mauch, Preston 
28.11 1:01.62 

Cardinal Newman 

B - Final 
9 Beatie, Dane 

29.04 1:02.87 
Santa Rosa 

10 Baarts, Gavin 
32.53 1:11.24 

11 Flores, Lemuel 
33.76 1:12.40 

Ukiah 

Rancho Cotate 

12 Mendoza, Gabe 
33.26 1:13.31 

13 Grimme, Doug 
33.39 1:18.40 

Ukiah 

Maria Carrillo 

14 Escalante, Ethan 
39.43 1:28.97 

15 Goates, Braden 
40.67 1:34.70 

Maria Carrillo 

Ukiah 

Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly Varsity 
Name 

Preliminaries 
1 Wong, Connor 

24.73 53.14 

Age School 

Windsor High School 54.08 53.14 q 

1:22.22 1:23.42 q 

q1:21.22 1:25.58 

1:25.45 1:27.30 q 

q1:28.23 1:32.56 

1:39.82 1:39.19 q 

q1:56.30 1:47.85 

Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

53.14 52.46 20 

17 54.89 53.31 

16 56.50 55.73 

15 59.10 59.28 

14 59.77 59.40 

13 1:00.45 59.42 

12 59.50 59.72 

11 1:01.68 1:01.62 

1:05.48 1:02.87 9 

71:09.67 1:11.24 

1:16.75 1:12.40 6 

51:13.44 1:13.31 

1:15.09 1:18.40 4 

31:31.02 1:28.97 

1:40.79 1:34.70 2 

Seed Time Prelim Time 
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Results 
Preliminaries ... (Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly Varsity) 

Age Name School Prelim Time Seed Time 
Santa Rosa 2 Wong, Justin 54.89 55.72 q 

54.89 25.74 
Santa Rosa 18 3 Jones, Trevor 56.50 57.10 q 

56.50 26.12 
Maria Carrillo 4 Madden, John 59.10 1:00.56 q 

59.10 28.07 
Casa Grande 5 Wood, Caleb 59.50 1:01.05 q 

59.50 27.50 
Montgomery High School 6 Nowack, Joe 59.77 59.23 q 

59.77 28.28 
Santa Rosa 7 Martinez, Dante 1:00.45 1:01.58 q 

1:00.45 27.92 
Cardinal Newman 8 Mauch, Preston 1:01.68 1:01.21 q 

1:01.68 27.73 
Santa Rosa 9 Beatie, Dane 1:05.48 1:04.23 q 

1:05.48 30.18 
Ukiah 10 Baarts, Gavin 1:09.67 1:09.98 q 

1:09.67 30.65 
Ukiah 11 Mendoza, Gabe 1:13.44 1:17.43 q 

1:13.44 32.20 
Maria Carrillo 12 Grimme, Doug 1:15.09 1:21.28 q 

1:15.09 33.75 
Rancho Cotate 13 Flores, Lemuel 1:16.75 1:24.12 q 

1:16.75 31.91 
Maria Carrillo 14 Escalante, Ethan 1:31.02 1:28.28 q 

1:31.02 40.36 
Ukiah 15 Goates, Braden 1:40.79 1:58.11 q 

1:40.79 42.48 
Ukiah --- Evans, Ben DQ 1:15.58 

DQ 33.04 

Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity 
Age Name School Finals Time Prelim Time Points 

A - Final 
Windsor High School 1 Wong, Connor 2:00.45 20 2:04.69 

2:00.45 1:32.10 56.56 25.02 
Santa Rosa 2 Shinn, Jayson 2:19.34 17 2:11.60 

2:19.34 1:44.36 1:06.99 30.55 
Ukiah 3 Hoppe, Mason A 2:23.10 16 2:26.74 

2:23.10 1:49.88 1:06.79 30.79 
Santa Rosa 4 Cichosz, Aleksander 2:33.32 15 2:35.42 

2:33.32 2:00.28 1:14.00 31.18 
Maria Carrillo 5 Wang, Jo 2:34.61 14 2:34.89 

2:34.61 2:00.28 1:14.69 31.52 
Ukiah 6 Myers, Steven 2:39.49 13 2:37.39 

2:39.49 2:00.93 1:11.76 31.39 
Montgomery High School 7 Nagappala, Suhas 2:40.87 12 2:44.59 

2:40.87 2:03.18 1:16.70 33.83 
Ukiah --- Sangiacomo, Evan DQ 2:38.43 

DQ 1:59.87 34.26 
B - Final 

Santa Rosa 9 Morrison, Trevor 2:53.37 92:55.95 
2:53.37 2:15.90 1:20.46 36.21 
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Results 
B - Final ... (Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity) 

Age Name School Finals Time Prelim Time Points 
Casa Grande 10 Krupinsky, Aaron 2:56.44 73:01.29 

2:56.44 2:14.86 1:27.39 37.67 
Rancho Cotate 11 Hepburn, Bobby 3:10.65 63:10.54 

3:10.65 2:26.90 1:30.78 39.47 
Santa Rosa --- Gurtovoy, Nikolai DQ 2:54.37 

DQ 2:12.54 1:25.09 33.96 

Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity 
Age Name School Prelim Time Seed Time 

Preliminaries 
Windsor High School 1 Wong, Connor 2:04.69 2:01.86 q 

2:04.69 1:33.27 56.73 25.17 
Santa Rosa 2 Shinn, Jayson 2:11.60 2:16.17 q 

2:11.60 1:39.34 1:02.96 28.34 
Ukiah 3 Hoppe, Mason A 2:26.74 2:29.81 q 

2:26.74 1:50.90 1:06.68 29.87 
Maria Carrillo 4 Wang, Jo 2:34.89 2:38.40 q 

2:34.89 2:01.07 1:16.31 31.99 
Santa Rosa 5 Cichosz, Aleksander 2:35.42 2:40.63 q 

2:35.42 2:01.42 1:12.61 29.87 
Ukiah 6 Myers, Steven 2:37.39 2:43.90 q 

2:37.39 1:59.84 1:11.80 31.07 
Ukiah 7 Sangiacomo, Evan 2:38.43 2:34.58 q 

2:38.43 2:02.57 1:16.89 33.19 
Montgomery High School 8 Nagappala, Suhas 2:44.59 2:40.20 q 

2:44.59 2:06.27 1:15.84 34.00 
Santa Rosa 9 Gurtovoy, Nikolai 2:54.37 2:58.28 q 

2:54.37 2:12.62 1:21.40 32.54 
Santa Rosa 10 Morrison, Trevor 2:55.95 2:53.57 q 

2:55.95 2:17.93 1:22.72 36.77 
Casa Grande 11 Krupinsky, Aaron 3:01.29 3:02.25 q 

3:01.29 2:18.14 1:27.88 37.14 
Rancho Cotate 12 Hepburn, Bobby 3:10.54 3:01.61 q 

3:10.54 2:26.22 1:25.15 38.92 
Maria Carrillo --- Wu, Kyle DQ 2:42.50 

DQ 2:11.49 1:22.32 39.08 
Maria Carrillo --- Pompa, Marcus DQ 2:34.58 

DQ 1:55.44 1:10.09 31.17 

Boys 1 mtr Diving Varsity 
Age Name School Finals Score Points 

Ukiah 1 Whetzel, Tanner 226.50 20 NP 
Ukiah 2 Schroeder, Dylan 171.69 17 NP 

Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity 
Team Relay Finals Time Seed Time Points 

A1 Ukiah 1:36.72 40 1:36.79 
1) Adams, Charles A 2) Xerogeanes, Dean R 17 3) Whetzel, Tanner 4) Holstine, Morgan J 

1:36.72 1:11.38 46.44 23.49 
A2 Maria Carrillo 1:40.00 34 1:42.50 

1) Madden, John 2) Pompa, Marcus 3) Hemphill, Will 4) Flood, Cameron 
1:40.00 1:16.95 51.39 25.31 
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Results 
(Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity) 

Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points 
3 Cardinal Newman A 1:43.99 1:40.50 32 

1) Mauch, Preston 2) Conti, Sam 3) Braun, Frank 4) Brown, Justin 
24.94 50.47 1:15.50 1:40.50 

4 Windsor High School A 1:45.93 1:44.37 30 
1) Ampuero, Sam 2) Hume, Justin 3) Boettger, Jared 4) Wong, Connor 

28.36 55.12 1:20.97 1:44.37 
5 Casa Grande A 1:51.26 1:57.86 28 

1) Bolek, Jake 2) Tuan, Luke 3) Naugle, Justin 4) Martinez, Victor 
30.57 58.69 1:29.93 1:57.86 

6 Rancho Cotate A 1:59.26 2:00.78 26 
1) Flores, Lemuel 2) Wise, Jacob 3) Hepburn, Bobby 4) Becker, Paul 

28.21 58.27 1:31.57 2:00.78 
7 Montgomery High School A 2:09.89 2:04.24 24 

1) Parks, Justin 2) Hanses, Max 3) Littleton, Jack 4) Geissinger, Johnny 
31.48 1:01.73 1:31.98 2:04.24 

--- Santa Rosa B NT X1:54.70 
1) Fullerton, Lucas 2) Cichosz, Aleksander 3) Moura, Justin 4) Morrison, Trevor 

30.04 56.33 1:24.69 1:54.70 
--- Santa Rosa A 1:38.30 DQ 

1) Owens, Max 2) Martinez, Dante 3) Burns, Romollo 4) Rael, Vlad 
25.29 49.88 1:13.15 DQ 

Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points 

1 Santa Rosa A 3:29.46 3:26.87 40 
1) Owens, Max 2) Jones, Trevor 18 3) Wong, Justin 4) Mertz, David 

26.08 54.03 1:18.80 1:46.04 2:10.34 2:36.73 3:00.89 3:26.87 
2 Cardinal Newman A 3:45.89 3:47.69 34 

1) Mauch, Preston 2) Heath, Antonio 3) Braun, Frank 4) Brown, Justin 
26.08 55.72 1:23.75 1:54.10 2:21.81 2:51.57 3:18.27 3:47.69 

3 Windsor High School A 3:56.07 4:04.73 32 
1) Hailey, Caden 2) Ampuero, Sam 3) Hume, Justin 4) Wong, Connor 

32.56 1:08.73 1:39.42 2:13.43 2:40.90 3:12.44 3:37.40 4:04.73 
4 Montgomery High School A 4:11.74 4:09.76 30 

1) Nowack, Joe 2) Nagappala, Vinay 3) Stephens, Keaone 4) Nagappala, Suhas 
26.51 55.35 1:27.90 2:10.38 2:33.30 3:06.94 3:36.39 4:09.76 

5 Ukiah A 3:58.70 4:13.85 28 
1) Baarts, Gavin 2) Sangiacomo, Evan 3) Willoughby, Aidan F 4) Hoppe, Mason A 

30.55 1:04.10 1:33.81 2:07.71 3:15.92 3:43.32 4:13.85 
6 Maria Carrillo A 3:58.45 4:22.13 26 

1) Wang, Jo 2) Escalante, Ethan 3) Soto, Eduardo 4) Pompa, Marcus 
28.50 1:01.24 1:33.15 2:11.58 2:43.80 3:19.24 3:47.86 4:22.13 

Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points 

1 Santa Rosa A 1:46.34 1:43.97 40 
1) Burns, Romollo 2) Shinn, Jayson 3) Wong, Justin 4) Mertz, David 

28.51 57.83 1:21.43 1:43.97 
2 Ukiah A 1:50.20 1:49.05 34 

1) Hoppe, Mason A 2) Xerogeanes, Dean R 17 3) Adams, Charles A 4) Whetzel, Tanner 
30.54 58.85 1:24.22 1:49.05 

3 Maria Carrillo A 1:52.83 1:54.57 32 
1) Madden, John 2) Li, William 3) Flood, Cameron 4) Hemphill, Will 

29.47 1:02.04 1:27.07 1:54.57 
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Results 
(Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity) 

Team 
4 Casa Grande 

1) Cadle, Kevin 
31.39 1:07.05 1:33.22 

5 Montgomery High School 
1) Nagappala, Vinay 

32.89 1:20.41 1:39.88 
6 Cardinal Newman 

1) McKeown, Connor 
37.17 1:13.02 1:43.06 

7 Rancho Cotate 
1) Becker, Paul 

41.32 1:29.19 1:56.43 
--- Santa Rosa 

1) McNemar, Lloyd 
29.49 1:05.64 1:35.65 

Relay 
A 

2) Krupinsky, Aaron 
1:59.76 

A 
2) Nagappala, Suhas 

2:07.41 
A 

2) Stafford, Bennett 
2:08.77 

A 
2) Hepburn, Bobby 

2:30.03 
B 

2) Gurtovoy, Nikolai 
2:03.73 

Seed Time 
1:56.58 

3) Wood, Caleb 

2:02.00 
3) Nowack, Joe 

2:10.05 
3) Limper, Alexander 

2:27.39 
3) Flores, Lemuel 

NT 
3) Beatie, Dane 

Finals Time 
1:59.76 

4) McKinney, Ta

2:07.41 
4) Stephens, Kea

2:08.77 
4) Conti, Sam 

2:30.03 
4) Wise, Jacob 

X2:03.73 
4) Moura, Justin 

Points 
30 

nner 

28 
one 

26 

24 

Scores - Women 

Women - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 124 

1. Santa Rosa 
3. Cardinal Newman 
5. Ukiah 
7. Windsor High School 

499 
264 
231 
103 

2. Montgomery High School 
4. Maria Carrillo 
6. Casa Grande 
8. Rancho Cotate 

366 
257 
110 

17 

Scores - Men 

Men - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 124 

1. Santa Rosa 
3. Maria Carrillo 
5. Montgomery High School 
7. Casa Grande 

466 
275 
165 
139 

2. Ukiah 
4. Cardinal Newman 
6. Windsor High School 
8. Rancho Cotate 

365 
226 
156 

72 


